Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), We further wish to inform you that the Board 
of the Directors of the Company by way of resolution passed through circulation today i.e., Wednesday, 
January 28, 2026 through requisite majority has considered and approved the allotment of 27,37,500 
(Twenty Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Only) fully paid-up equity shares of 
face value of Re. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 330/- (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Only) per share 
(including premium of Rs. 320/- (Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Only) per share), aggregating to Rs. 
90,33,75,000/- (Rupees Ninety Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs and Seventy Five Thousand only) on 
preferential allotment basis through private placement to Elana Holding PTE Ltd. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment of 27,37,500 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and 
Five Hundred Only) equity shares; the paid-up equity capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 
19,45,32,290/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Forty Five Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety) 
consisting of 1,94,53,229 (One Crore Ninety Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 
Nine) equity shares of Re. 10/- each to Rs. 22,19,07,290/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Nineteen Lakhs 
Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety) consisting of 2,21,90,729 (Two Crore Twenty One Lakh Ninety 
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Nine) equity shares of Re.10/- each.  

The Company will be making an application to the stock exchanges for listing and trading approval for 
the newly allotted shares in due course. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular

[...]

receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified 
institutions placement, preferential 
allotment etc.); 

Preferential Allotment 

3 Total number of securities proposed to 
be issued or the total amount for which 
the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

Allotment of 2737500 (Twenty-Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and 
Five Hundred Only) Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each, at a price of Rs. 330/- (Rupees Ninety Crore Thirty-Three 
Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Only) each, including a premium of Rs. 
320/- (Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Only) each, determined in